2010 ASAA/FIRST NATIONAL BANK ALASKA
STATE 1A-2A-3A WRESTLING CHAMPIONSHIPS

Team Awards & Standings

Champion BETHEL 228.50
Runner Up Nikiski 169.50
3rd Dillingham 141.00
4th Kotzebue 127.00
5th Sitka 112.50
6th Craig 109.00
7th Mt. Edgecumbe 106.00
8th Cordova 98.50
9th Valdez 79.50
10th Voznesenka 68.00
11th Petersburg 67.00
12th Barrow 53.00
Sportsmanship Award: VOZNESENKA COUGARS

Academic Award GRACE CHRISTIAN (3.87)

103
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
112
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
119
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
125
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
130
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
135
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Individual Standings

Tanner Thain
Dhanmark Angeles
Darin Davis
Brettlyn Reich
Joshua Mendenhall
Trey Zimmerman

Zach Pleasent
Scott Hansen

Joe Kohler

Tyler Eide

Kiefer Groenveld
Anthony Walsh

Jared Miller
Gabe Cabrera
Doug Ohara
Noah Roetman
Austin Rake
Chris Clement

Jesse Rogers
Will Patrick
Landon Eck
Dennis Wilson
Jed Wilde
Cody Gilroy

Seth O'Brien
Nathan Stangel
Aydin Erlich
Nolan Christopher
Cade Schlagel
Austin McKeehan

Ryan Bater
Mario Kugo
Josh Brown
Matthew Rae
Craig Schlosser
David Stickel

Craig
Barrow
Sitka
Kotzebue
Bethel
Nikiski

Bethel
Kotzebue

New Stuyahok
Nome

Valdez

Grace Christian

Dillingham
Nome
Kotzebue
Kotzebue
Valdez
Sitka

Mt. Edgecumbe
Sitka

Kotzebue
Dillingham
Seward

ACS

Bethel

Nikiski
Kotzebue

New Stuyahok
Dillingham
Metlakatla

Craig
Bethel
Nikiski
Kotzebue
Dillingham
Nome

140
Ist
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
145
Ist
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
152
Ist
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
160
Ist
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
171
Ist
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
189
Ist
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
215
Ist
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
285
Ist
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Individual Standings

Joe Martishev
Michael Ace
Corey Green
Corbin LePore
Brayton Lieb
Max Hanson

Kaden Spurgeon
Trevour Chavez
Tyler Peek

Carl Fox

Zac Call

Mason Kimber

Matthew Rogers
Reed Tennyson
Seth Balint
Joseph Liu

Tyler Anelon
Kristian Geise

Justin Allen

Paul Amore
Zenon Martushev
Anthony Minnillo
Mike Corl

Carl Crockett

Dylan Castle
Lincoln Johnson
Shyler Johnson
John Vandeventer
Matt Adams
Steven Johnson

Ryne Sorenson
Bryan Carrillo
Demetrius Milne
Even Brandon
Rex Newlun
James Logan

Tony Craig

Julian Poluhkin
Timothy Robb
McKyer Trumblee
Adam lyapana
Cory Simon

Jaylin Prince
Jacob Craig
Erich Pili
Dakota Ekis
Samisoni Finau
Alex Rietveld

Voznesenka
Valdez
Nikiski
Bethel
Bethel

Sitka

Nikiski
Bethel
Niksiki
Bethel
Unalaska
Cordova

Mt. Edgecumbe
Dillingham
Cordova

Bethel
Newhalen
Hoonah

Valdez

ACS
Voznesenka
Thorne Bay
Petersburg

Mt. Edgecumbe

Craig
Nikiski
Unalaska
Dillingham
Cordova
Wrangell

Sitka
Cordova
Metlakatla
Dillingham
Yakutat
Seward

Petersburg
Voznesenka
Bethel

Cordova

Mt. Edgecumbe
Bethel

Mt. Edgecumbe
Petersburg
Barrow

Yakutat
Glennallen
Glennallen

Outstanding Wrestler
Matthew Rogers - Mt. Edgecumbe




