2010 ASAA/FIRST NATIONAL BANK ALASKA STATE 1A-2A-3A WRESTLING CHAMPIONSHIPS

Team Awards & Standings					Individual Standings			
<u>Champion</u> BETHEL 228.50								
Runne			169.50	- 1	1st	Joe Martishev	Voznesenka	
3rd	Dillin		141.00		2nd	Michael Ace	Valdez	
4th	Kotze		127.00		3rd	Corey Green	Nikiski	
5th	Sitka		112.50		4th	Corbin LePore	Bethel	
6th Craig			109.00		5th	Brayton Lieb	Bethel	
	7th Mt. Edgecumbe 106.00				6th	Max Hanson	Sitka	
	8th Cordova 98.50				<u>145</u>			
	9th Valdez 79.50				1st	Kaden Spurgeon	Nikiski	
•••		senka	68.00		2nd	Trevour Chavez	Bethel	
11th Peter		burg	67.00		3rd	Tyler Peek	Niksiki	
12th	Barro	_	53.00		4th	Carl Fox	Bethel	
					5th	Zac Call	Unalaska	
Sports	manship Award:	VOZNESENKA CO	UGARS		6th	Mason Kimber	Cordova	
ll ^	•				<u>152</u>			
Acade	mic Award	GRACE CHRISTIA	N (3.87)		1st	Matthew Rogers	Mt. Edgecumbe	
					2nd	Reed Tennyson	Dillingham	
Individual Standings				3rd	Seth Balint	Cordova		
<u>103</u>					4th	Joseph Liu	Bethel	
1st	Tanner Thain	Craig			5th	Tyler Anelon	Newhalen	
2nd	Dhanmark Angeles	Barrow			6th	Kristian Geise	Hoonah	
3rd	Darin Davis	Sitka			160			
4th	Brettlyn Reich	Kotzebue			1st	Justin Allen	Valdez	
5th	Joshua Mendenhall	Bethel			2nd	Paul Amore	ACS	
6th	Trey Zimmerman	Nikiski			3rd	Zenon Martushev	Voznesenka	
<u>112</u>	mey Emiliate	1 11110111			4th	Anthony Minnillo	Thorne Bay	
1st	Zach Pleasent	Bethel			5th	Mike Corl	Petersburg	
2nd	Scott Hansen	Kotzebue			6th	Carl Crockett	Mt. Edgecumbe	
3rd	Joe Kohler	New Stuyahok			<u>171</u>		O	
4th	Tyler Eide	Nome			1st	Dylan Castle	Craig	
5th	Kiefer Groenveld	Valdez			2nd	Lincoln Johnson	Nikiski	
6th	Anthony Walsh	Grace Christian			3rd	Shyler Johnson	Unalaska	
<u>119</u>					4th	John Vandeventer	Dillingham	
1st	Jared Miller	Dillingham			5th	Matt Adams	Cordova	
2nd	Gabe Cabrera	Nome			6th	Steven Johnson	Wrangell	
3rd	Doug Ohara	Kotzebue			<u>189</u>		_	
4th	Noah Roetman	Kotzebue			1st	Ryne Sorenson	Sitka	
5th	Austin Rake	Valdez			2nd	Bryan Carrillo	Cordova	
6th	Chris Clement	Sitka			3rd	Demetrius Milne	Metlakatla	
<u>125</u>					4th	Even Brandon	Dillingham	
1st	Jesse Rogers	Mt. Edgecumbe	, [5th	Rex Newlun	Yakutat	
2nd	Will Patrick	Sitka			6th	James Logan	Seward	
3rd	Landon Eck	Kotzebue			<u>215</u>			
4th	Dennis Wilson	Dillingham			1st	Tony Craig	Petersburg	
5th	Jed Wilde	Seward			2nd	Julian Poluhkin	Voznesenka	
6th	Cody Gilroy	ACS			3rd	Timothy Robb	Bethel	
<u>130</u>					4th	McKyer Trumblee	Cordova	
1st	Seth O'Brien	Bethel			5th	Adam Iyapana	Mt. Edgecumbe	
2nd	Nathan Stangel	Nikiski			6th	Cory Simon	Bethel	
3rd	Aydin Erlich	Kotzebue			<u>285</u>			
4th	Nolan Christopher	New Stuyahok			1st	Jaylin Prince	Mt. Edgecumbe	
5th	Cade Schlagel	Dillingham			2nd	Jacob Craig	Petersburg	
6th	Austin McKeehan	Metlakatla			3rd	Erich Pili	Barrow	
<u>135</u>					4th	Dakota Ekis	Yakutat	
1st	Ryan Bater	Craig			5th	Samisoni Finau	Glennallen	
2nd	Mario Kugo	Bethel			6th	Alex Rietveld	Glennallen	
3rd	Josh Brown	Nikiski						
4th	Matthew Rae	Kotzebue				<u>Outstandin</u>		
5th	Craig Schlosser	Dillingham				Matthew Rogers -	Mt. Edgecumbe	
6th	David Stickel	Nome		\perp				